THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF KINGSVILLE

BY-LAW 2 - 2025

Being a By-law to amend By-law 89-2024, being a By-law to impose fees and charges by The Corporation of the Town of Kingsville

Whereas Council passed By-law 89-2024, being a By-law to impose fees and charges by The Corporation of the Town of Kingsville, on November 25, 2024;

And whereas Council of The Corporation of the Town of Kingsville deems it expedient to amend By-law 89-2024 to increase the licensing fee for Boarding, Lodging, and Rooming Houses (BLRH);

Now therefore the Council of The Corporation of the Town of Kingsville enacts as follows:

1. That Schedule "A" of By-law 89-2024 be amended as follows:

Boarding, Lodging & Rooming House (BLRH) Licence	\$100.00
(Up to 10 Occupants)	per structure
Boarding, Lodging & Rooming House (BLRH) Licence	\$500.00
(Up to 25 Occupants)	per structure
Boarding, Lodging & Rooming House (BLRH) Licence	\$1,000.00
(Up to 50 Occupants)	per structure
Boarding, Lodging & Rooming House (BLRH) Licence	\$1,500.00
(Greater than 50 Occupants)	per structure

2. That this By-law comes into force and takes effect on the day of the final passing thereof.

Read a first, second, and third time and finally passed this 13th day of January, 2025.

Mayor	, Dennis	s Roger	S	
A otino	Clark	Angela	Toolo	